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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 and agreement of the parties, Petitioner 

Illumina, Inc. (“Illumina”) hereby provides notice that it will conduct a cross-

examination deposition of Steven M. Menchen, Ph.D., declarant for Patent Owner 

The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York (“Columbia”). 

The cross-examination deposition will take place at 9:00 A.M. on January 14 

and January 15, 2019, at: 

Venable 

1290 Avenue of the Americas, 20th Floor, 
New York, NY 10104 
 

or at another date, time, and location agreed to between counsel. 

The deposition will be taken before a court reporter, notary public, or other 

person authorized by law to administer oaths.  The deposition will be recorded 

stenographically, via LiveNote or similar software, and by video. 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 
 
Dated:   December 19, 2018  By:     /Kerry Taylor/              

Kerry S. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 
Michael L. Fuller, Reg. No. 36,516 
William R. Zimmerman  (pro hac vice) 
Customer No. 20,995 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
Illumina, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing ILLUMINA 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STEVEN M. MENCHEN, PH.D., is being 

served December 19, 2018, via e-mail, pursuant to agreement of the parties, to 

counsel for The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, at the 

addresses below: 

John P. White 
jwhite@cooperdunham.com 

Gary J. Gershik 
ggershik@cooperdunham.com 

ColumbiaIPR@cooperdunham.com 
COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor 
New York, NY 10112 

 
 

John D. Murnane 
Robert S. Schwartz 
Zachary L. Garrett 

VENABLE | FITZPATRICK 
VENABLE LLP 

jmurnane@venable.com 
rschwartz@venable.com 
zgarrett@venable.com 

1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 

 
Justin J. Oliver 

VENABLE | FITZPATRICK 
VENABLE LLP 

joliver@venable.com 
600 Massachusetts Ave. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 

 
 

Dated:   December 19, 2018  By:    /Kerry Taylor/  
Kerry S. Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 
Michael L. Fuller, Reg. No. 36,516 
William R. Zimmerman  (pro hac vice) 
Customer No. 20,995 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
Illumina, Inc. 
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